

Date of Decision: 28.08.2024

.....*Petitioner*

.....Respondent

1. The parties were informed by the Registry time and again to take steps for reconstruction of the file but no steps have been taken.
2. The file is stated to have been fully burnt in the fire incident which took place in the Registry.
3. In view thereof, the EDC is dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. All pending application stands dismissed accordingly.

[SANJAY VASHISTH]
JUDGE

Whether speaking / reasoned : Yes / No

Whether Reportable : Yes/ No